- Employee benefits 1,617   2,778   2,728

   - Termination benefits 852   833   821

   - Other provisions 943   1,056   1,048

   - Deferred tax liabilities 536   1,425   1,273

   - Others 141   158   149

Current liabilities 10,014   13,385   12,175

   - Trade payables 5,235   5,636   5,671

   - Interest bearing liabilities 1,623   4,347   2,765

   - Other amounts payables 2,882   3,153   3,508

   - Termination benefits 30   29   12

   - Other provisions 244   220   219

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY & LIABILITIES 35,874   42,997   43,659

Figures are in accordance with IFRS
*2005 comparative information restated following the changes in accounting policies in
2006

Arcelor – Dofasco1 and Sonasid adjustment

1H06 Dofasco* Sonasid 1H06
Reported Adjustments Adjustments Proforma

Revenues 19,992   642   196   20,830   838

Gross op. result (EBITDA) 2,835   202   45   3,082   247

Oper Result (EBIT) 2,084   146   34   2,264   180

Net result, Group share 1,414   144 23 1,581   167

EPS 2.27€   0.23€   0.04€   2.54€   0.27€

IncreaseEuro mn  (unaudited)

Figures are in accordance with IFRS
* Purchasing account Euros 139mn
 Purchasing account Euros 3mn
1.Subject to Department of Justice pocket consent decree requesting disposal

Introduction and overview
Results of the offer and subsequent offer
Pro-forma results and performance
Arcelor results and performance
Mittal Steel results and performance
Market outlook and pro-forma guidance for 2006

43% increase in operating profit; higher than guidance

Operating profit more than doubled in Q2 in Europe, profit recovery in Asia &

Africa and improved performance in Americas